BI-METAL SWITCHGEAR CONNECTORS
PRODUCT DATASHEET
For stranded sector and circular stranded aluminium conductor.
The CABAC Bi-Metal Switchgear Connector range is designed for terminating
aluminium conductors onto a 12mm copper switchgear stem.
The connector consists of a bi-metal lug and a steel clamping collar. The lug is friction
welded from the highest quality aluminium (99.6 pure) and copper (99.9% IACS). The
aluminium barrel is coated with jointing compound and sealed with a plastic cap. A

(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
A/F Hex
Die (mm)
No.
Crimps Crimp Die Unit Qty
CAL1.5-5 1.5 7/0.50 1.8 5 18 8 1 9 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL1.5-6 1.5 7/0.50 1.8 6 20 10 0.8 11 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL2.5-4 2.5 7/0.67 2.4 4 18 8 1 9 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL2.5-5 2.5 7/0.67 2.4 5 20 10 0.8 11 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL2.5-6 2.5 7/0.67 2.4 6 20 10 0.8 11 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL2.5-8 2.5 7/0.67 2.4 8 24 11 0.7 15 7 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL4-5 4 7/0.85 3.1 5 22 10 1 11 9 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL4-6 4 7/0.85 3.1 6 22 10 1 11 9 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL4-8 4 7/0.85 3.1 8 26 12 0.8 15 9 - 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL6-5 6 7/1.04 3.8 5 23 10 1.2 11 9 4.4 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL6-6 6 7/1.04 3.8 6 27 12 1 15 9 4.4 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL6-8 6 7/1.04 3.8 8 27 12 1 15 9 4.4 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL6-10 6 7/1.04 3.8 10 32 16 0.8 20 9 4.4 1 K26, K27, K28 BOX 100
CAL10-5 10 7/1.35 4.7 5 27 12 1.8 14 10 5.7 1 HT130-C-10 BOX 100
CAL10-6 10 7/1.35 4.7 6 27 12 1.8 14 10 5.7 1 HT130-C-10 BOX 100
CAL10-8 10 7/1.35 4.7 8 29 14 1.5 16 10 5.7 1 HT130-C-10 BOX 100
CAL10-10 10 7/1.35 4.7 10 32 16 1.3 19 10 5.7 1 HT130-C-10 BOX 100
CAL10-12 10 7/1.35 4.7 12 37 18 1.2 23 10 5.7 1 HT130-C-10 BOX 100
CAL16-6 16 7/1.70 5.5 6 37 11 2.3 14 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 BOX 50
CAL16-8 16 7/1.70 5.5 8 39 14 1.7 16 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 BOX 50
CAL16-10 16 7/1.70 5.5 10 41 16 1.5 18 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 BOX 50
CAL16-12 16 7/1.70 5.5 12 46 18 2.4 23 19 6.3 1 HT130-C-16 BOX 50
CAL25-6 25 19/1.35 7.1 6 41 14 2.4 16 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 BOX 50
CAL25-8 25 19/1.35 7.1 8 41 14 2.4 16 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 BOX 50
CAL25-10 25 19/1.35 7.1 10 44 16 2 19 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 BOX 50
CAL25-12 25 19/1.35 7.1 12 48 18 1.6 23 21 7.7 1 HT130-C-25 BOX 50
CAL35-6 35 19/1.53 8.2 6 44 16 3 18 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 BOX 50
CAL35-8 35 19/1.53 8.2 8 44 16 3 18 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 BOX 50
CAL35-10 35 19/1.53 8.2 10 46 18 3 20 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 BOX 50
CAL35-12 35 19/1.53 8.2 12 50 20 2 24 21 9.2 1 HT130-C-35 BOX 50
CAL50-6 50 19/1.78 9.5 6 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 BOX 50
CAL50-8 50 19/1.78 9.5 8 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 BOX 50
CAL50-10 50 19/1.78 9.5 10 48 18 3.2 20 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 BOX 50
CAL50-12 50 19/1.78 9.5 12 52 21 2.7 24 22 10.4 1 HT130-C-50 BOX 50
CAL70-6 70 19/2.14 11.2 6 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 BOX 25
CAL70-8 70 19/2.14 11.2 8 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 BOX 25
CAL70-10 70 19/2.14 11.2 10 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 BOX 25
CAL70-12 70 19/2.14 11.2 12 54 21 3.3 24 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 BOX 25
CAL70-16 70 19/2.14 11.2 16 64 28 2.4 34 24 11.5 1 HT130-C-70 BOX 25
CAL95-8 95 19/2.45 13.4 8 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-10 95 19/2.45 13.4 10 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-12 95 19/2.45 13.4 12 60 25 3.9 26 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
CAL95-16 95 19/2.45 13.4 16 64 28 3.4 30 27 14.2 1 HT130-C-95 EA 1
COPPER CRIMP LUGS 1.5 - 95MM2
Tooling Part No.
K9 CAL16-6 to CAL95-16
HN1, HN2 CAL1.5-5 to CAL10-12

A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
A/F
Hex
Die
(mm)
No. Crimps Crimp Die Unit Qty
CAL120 120 37/2.03 15.6 - 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-8 120 37/2.03 15.6 8 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-10 120 37/2.03 15.6 10 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-12 120 37/2.03 15.6 12 64 29 5 26 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-16 120 37/2.03 15.6 16 68 29 5 30 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL120-20 120 37/2.03 15.6 20 81 34 4 42 30 16.5 1 HT130-C-120 EA 1
CAL150 150 37/2.25 16.7 - 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-8 150 37/2.25 16.7 8 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-10 150 37/2.25 16.7 10 71 32 5.5 32 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-12 150 37/2.25 16.7 12 80 32 5.5 41 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL150-16 150 37/2.25 16.7 16 80 32 5.5 41 30 18.3 2 HT130-C-150 EA 1
CAL185-10 185 37/2.52 18.4 10 74 35 5.7 32 32 20 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL185-12 185 37/2.52 18.4 12 83 35 5.7 41 32 20 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL185-16 185 37/2.52 18.4 16 83 35 5.7 41 32 20 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL185-20 185 37/2.52 18.4 20 84 38 5 42 32 20 1 round, 2 compacted HT130-C-185 EA 1
CAL240 240 61/2.25 21.2 - 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-10 240 61/2.25 21.2 10 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-12 240 61/2.25 21.2 12 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL240-16 240 61/2.25 21.2 16 92 40 7.1 42 38 23.1 3 HT130-C-240 EA 1
CAL300 300 61/2.52 23.5 - 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-10 300 61/2.52 23.5 10 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-12 300 61/2.52 23.5 12 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL300-16 300 61/2.52 23.5 16 101 45 7.8 46 42 26 3 HT130-C-300 EA 1
CAL400 400 61/2.85 26.8 - 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 ECW-H3D-400 EA 1
CAL400-10 400 61/2.85 26.8 10 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 ECW-H3D-400 EA 1
CAL400-12 400 61/2.85 26.8 12 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 ECW-H3D-400 EA 1
CAL400-16 400 61/2.85 26.8 16 114 50 7.7 52 44 28.1 3 ECW-H3D-400 EA 1
CAL500 500 61/3.20 30 - 124 56 8.5 56 48 31 3 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL500-10 500 61/3.20 30 10 124 56 8.5 56 48 31 3 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL500-12 500 61/3.20 30 12 124 56 8.5 56 48 31 3 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL500-16 500 61/3.20 30 16 124 56 8.5 56 48 31 3 ECW-H3D-500 EA 1
CAL630 630 59/3.80 34 - 134 65 11 56 56 37 4 ECW-H3D-630 EA 1
CAL630-10 630 59/3.80 34 10 134 65 11 56 56 37 4 ECW-H3D-630 EA 1
CAL630-12 630 59/3.80 34 12 134 65 11 56 56 37 4 ECW-H3D-630 EA 1
CAL630-16 630 59/3.80 34 16 134 65 11 56 56 37 4 ECW-H3D-630 EA 1
CAL800 800 127/2.85 39.3 - 275 76 14 125 105 43.2 4 RHU520-800 EA 1
CAL1000 1000 127/3.20 44 - 295 85 16 125 110 48 4 RHU520-1000 EA 1
Tooling Part No.
K9 CAL120 to CAL120-20
K06, K06C, B035 CAL120 to CAL120-20
HT51, B51 CAL120 to CAL185-12